PIERCE COUNTY COURTHOUSE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' ROOM PIERCE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Monday, September 16, 2024

Pierce County Board of Equalization Agenda

9:00 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws Approval of agenda Approve the minutes for September 3, 2024

Approve the minutes for September 3, 2024 Tax List Corrections & Demand for Refund

Any other Business that may come before the Board

Adjourn to September 30, 2024

Pierce County Board of Commissioners Agenda

9:10 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws

Approval of agenda

Approve the minutes for September 3, 2024

Approval of Fee Reports and Treasurer's Receipts

Process & Approve Claims

County Attorney, Zoning Adm. &/or County Hwy Supt. Consultations

Any other Business that may come before the Board

- o 9:11 a.m. Hwy Supt. Brian McDonald 1 & 6 Year Road Project for 24/25 FY
- Authorize Chairman and Hwy Supt to sign County Annual Certification of Program Compliance Form for 2024 and Resolution 2024–19
- 9:20 a.m. Dean Koehler damage to his well from vibration of pile driving by Dixson Construction Co for the Osmond South - JEO Project 211903
- Approve 3 SDL's for Pierce American Legion for the Saturdays of October 5 & 12 and November 2, 2024 all from 3pm to 1am at the Pierce Pavilion
- Approve SDL for Off Road Ranch LLC for Saturday, October 19, 2024 from 3pm to 1am at the Pierce Pavilion.
- Chris Bahr, Co. Treasurer Approve Resolution #2024-20 Authorize Treasurer to have Co Tax Sale
- o " " " Report on Delinquent Real Estate and Personal Property and Satisfied and Unsatisfied Distress Warrant Listing and Delinquent Paving
- o Authorize Board Chairman to sign the Pierce County Economic Interlocal Agreement

Adjourn to September 30, 2024

Agendas for such meetings are kept continuously current and are available for public inspection at the office of the Pierce County Clerk.

The County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to recess into executive session as per Section 84-1410 Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Shannon Wragge PIERCE COUNTY CLERK